_)
æ
ر 0
7
_
6
ω
T.R.O.
ゾ
Œ
\supset
)
_

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102289389,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Viacom Inc. Individual(s) A	2. Name and addres Name: CBS Manders CBS M	ess of receiving party(ies) lass Media Corporation 51 West 52nd Street	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	Additional number(s) attached Yes vorrespondence 6. Total number of		
Name:Rebecca Borden, Viacom In	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1515 Broadway, 51st F	Floor 8. Deposit account 502273	number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SFACE			
9. Signature.	JANA III		
Michelena Hallie Name of Person Signing Total	Signature I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Viacom Inc., (the surviving corporation after the merger with the CBS Corporation), ("Assignor"), Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, NY 10036, is the owner of registrations for the mark NIGHTCAST, Registration No. 1181566 (the "Mark") on and in connection with services in Class 41: Educational and entertainment services, namely, televised news programs, and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CBS Mass Media Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 51 West 52nd Street, New York, NY 10019, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor as of April 1, 2000, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the Tto day of June 2002.

Viacom Inc.

By:

2002

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this

m day of lune

Notary Public

MALLORY LEVITT Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-5026009

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 4/11/06

654354(1)

6/5/02

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Rebecca Borden whose postal address is Viacom Inc., 1515 Broadway, New York, NY 10036, as attorney to transact all business in connection with registration no. 1181566. All communications are to be addressed to Rebecca Borden (tel. 212-846-6335) at the above stated address. All previous designations of attorney are hereby revoked.

CBS Mass Media Corporation

By Lebecca Gorden

Name: Rebecca Borden

Dated: June 5, 2002 Title: Assistant Secretary

633029(1)

RECORDED: 06/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0059